

**In The Court of Additional District Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia.**

**Present- SriSoumen Sarkar  
Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia**

**Misc. Execution Case no. 02 of 2024**

**(Arising out of M.A.C. Case No. 72 of 2013)**

Smt. Khhema Sutradhar and Anr.....Petitoners/Dhr.

-vs-

National Insurance Company Ltd.....Opp.Party/Jdr.

**Order no.01**  
**dt. 13.03.2024**

This is an application filed by the above named petitioner / Dhr. For enforcement of the order passed by this tribunal on 22.12.2023 in connection with MACC No 72 of 2013.

Let the case be registered

Copy of judgement being M.A.C. Case No.72 of 2013 is filed.

Let the case be registered.

Requisites filed and let it be issued.

Fixing **18.04.2024** for S/R and appearance.

(Dictated)

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Purulia