

**Present: Sri Soumen Sarkar,
Judge MAC Tribunal 3rd Court Purulia
Misc Ex No 02 of 2024(CIS)
MAC Case No 72 of 2023**

**Order No 03
Dt 10.06.2024**

Today is fixed for report from the Bank.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer and files xerox copy of postal receipt and track consignment report by firisti.

No report from the Ban is received.

Issue reminder to th Bank of Jdr.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 04.07.2024 for report from the Bank.

(Dictated & Corrected)

**Judge MAC Tribunal
3rd court, Purulia**

**Judge MAC Tribunal
3rd court, Purulia.**