

**Present: Sri Soumen Sarkar,
Judge MAC Tribunal 3rd Court Purulia
Misc Ex Case No 02 of 2024(CIS)
MAC Case No 72 of 2013**

Order No. 05

Dt 04.07.2024

Today is fixed for further order.

Both parties file haziras through respective lawyers.

The case is stayed vide order no 4 dt. 20.06.2024.

Fix 09.09..2024 for further order.

(Dictated & Corrected)

**Judge MAC Tribunal
3rd court, Purulia**

**Judge MAC Tribunal
3rd court, Purulia.**